

Mat Suit 344 of 2024
CNR-WBBB01-004343-2024
JO-WB00625

Order No 08 & dated 06.02.2026

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present along with her Ld. Advocate. She files affidavit-in-chief along with some documents. She is examined. During examination xerox copy of formal FIR, xerox copy of complaint petition of MP case No.221/2023 and xerox copy of complaint petition of Misc case 319/2024 are marked as Ext.1, Ext.2 and Ext.3 respectively.

Petitioner submits that no more evidence will be adduced.

Fix 09.03.2026 for exparte argument.

Dictated & Corrected

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional District Judge
1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.